
AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 23 MAY 2023

R1 23 May 2023 | Kembla Grange | Mount Keira Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1400m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $40,000
12:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
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1 ASHFALL Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Autumn Sun Dam: Heart Ashley J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Kia Ora Stud (Mgr: A Krishnan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 8	 27Jan23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 L Magorrian	 ---	 $--	 Rupert’s House	 0:55.06	 (23.62)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 13Feb23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 L Magorrian	 ---	 $--	 Mr Caleb	 0:53.79	 (22.96)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 18Apr23	 RAN	 turf	 735	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 J McDonald	 ---	 $--	 Perigean	 0:43.92	 (22.31)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 28Apr23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J McDonald	 ---	 $--	 Ballistix	 0:54.02	 (23.25)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial

2 CANNAVARO Trainer: J Thompson Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: R Jones WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Classic Vogue J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D S Neate, J W Tait, J S Nivison, B G Shields, P G Galvin & J A Galvin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 9	 18Apr23	 RAN	 turf	 735	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 R Jones	 ---	 $--	 Stand Aside	 0:43.46	 (22.09)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
3 of 5	 03May23	 KEG	 turf	 790	  H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 R Jones	 ---	 $--	 Catalyse	 0:48.57	 (23.51)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial

3 CAPE SIZE Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,250
Jockey: B Prebble WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Autumn Sun Dam: Belladini J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Winkurra Colts, Go Bloodstock Australia, Gandharvi, Picko, T E Kennedy, Aldine Racing, G R Dwyer, G 1 G Colts & Breeding Pty Ltd, W J Hawkins, Jomara Bloodstock Ltd & Sledmere 
Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 29Nov22	 CAN	 turf	 898	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 K McEvoy	 ---	 $--	 Snapback	 0:54.54	 (23.15)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 07Mar23	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 K Latham	 ---	 $--	 The King	 1:03.72	 (23.05)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 21Mar23	 RAN	 turf	 1045	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 K Latham	 ---	 $--	 Saltaire	 1:02.37	 (22.95)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 19Apr23	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J R Collett	 56.5	 $31	 General Salute	 1:09.99	 (22.99)	 8	 9	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 15May23	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 B Prebble	 ---	 $--	 Make A Call	 1:06.05	 (24.01)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial

4 GLAD YOU THINK SO Trainer: J G Sargent Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Gladwell J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Think Big Stud (Mgr: D G Ramage), Westcode Pty Ltd (Mgr: D G Ramage), J G Sargent, D C Hall Am, S P Sutcliffe, Mrs L A Sutcliffe, P Burke, Dr A Burke, R J Ryan, H Blend & J A 
Brennan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 8	 06Feb23	 RAN	 turf	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Tom Sherry	 ---	 $--	 Butch Cassidy	 0:43.79	 (22.47)	 -	 -	 ....12¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 18Apr23	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Tom Sherry	 ---	 $--	 Sovereign Fund	 1:03.54	 (23.22)	 -	 -	 ...... 10........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 08May23	 HAW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 K Latham	 ---	 $--	 Parade Ground	 1:00.81	 (23.07)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial

KEMBLA GRANGE | PAGE 1



AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 23 MAY 2023

5 ICHIBAN No 
Image

Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$43,700
Jockey: K McEvoy WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Charmont J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G A Rogerson, Robin Ratcliffe, Paul Manning, Grant Wilson, Kyle Selinger & Nz Thoroughbred Holdings Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 10	 28Apr23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 J Moreira	 ---	 $--	 Ballistix	 0:54.02	 (23.25)	 -	 -	 ....11½........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 05May23	 CAN	 turf	 898	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 L Magorrian	 ---	 $--	 Canadian Ruler	 0:58.45	 (24.94)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial

6 KING COLORADO Trainer: Maher/Eustace Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,150
Jockey: Ms L Day WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: More Aspen J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sos / Wei Partnership 2 (Mgr: G R Williams), Sheikh M B K Al Maktoum, J H Scaresbrook, J W Schumacher, B C Stubbs, Mrs H A Evans & G C Waters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 19Dec22	 HAW	turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J R Collett	 ---	 $--	 Mambo Legend	 0:48.16	 (23.17)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 17Mar23	 WAF	 turf	 797	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms L Day	 ---	 $--	 Head Of The Herd	 0:47.21	 (22.26)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 31Mar23	 WAF	 turf	 808	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms L Day	 ---	 $--	 Flying Trapeze	 0:48.46	 (23.07)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
1 of 6	 14Apr23	 WAF	 turf	 790	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 B Avdulla	 ---	 $--	 Master Miyagi	 0:47.69	 (22.96)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 14	 26Apr23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms L Day	 57	 $8	 The King	 1:11.76	 (23.51)	 5	 5	 ........ 3.........................Handy run

7 NATURAL DEDUCTION Trainer: J O’Shea Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: R Hutchings WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Autumn Sun Dam: Axiomatic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Finemore Thoroughbreds, Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd, Hermitage, Torryburn Stud, Aramco Racing & Mr R B Gold

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 9	 23Dec22	 WAF	 turf	 813	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 J McDonald	 ---	 $--	 Desert Safari	 0:48.21	 (22.65)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 18Apr23	 RAN	 turf	 735	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 K McEvoy	 ---	 $--	 Stand Aside	 0:43.46	 (22.09)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 01May23	 RAN	 turf	 1045	 S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 R Hutchings	 ---	 $--	 Tycoon Deshauna	 1:03.55	 (23.81)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 15May23	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 K McEvoy	 ---	 $--	 Hellfire Express	 1:05.39	 (23.65)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial

8 TEMPER THE STORM Trainer: A Neasham Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Stanley (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Stormy Lucy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Tfi (Mgr: Miss S Williams), Raphie (Mgr: Ms K L Avison), F Pollio & Canning Downs Stud (Mgr: J E M Barnes)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 6	 03May23	 KEG	 turf	 790	  H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms A Collett	 ---	 $--	 Kovanos	 0:49.67	 (23.82)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 15May23	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Stanley	 ---	 $--	 Make A Call	 1:06.05	 (24.01)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial

9 ZENMASTER Trainer: C Carmody Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms R King WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Zenalicious J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms K E Harding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 8	 13Dec22	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 K Latham	 ---	 $--	 Empire Of Japan	 1:03.37	 (23.01)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
11 of 11	31Dec22	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms K O’Hara	 56	 $21	 Infatuation	 1:10.99	 (23.21)	 9	 10	 ..... 5¼....................... Not sighted

10 IL TEVERE Trainer: R Litt Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,500
Jockey: R Dolan WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Maid Of Heaven J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Galletta Contructions Pty Ltd (Mgr: O Galletta)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 8	 31Mar23	 WAF	 turf	 808	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 R Dolan	 ---	 $--	 Wallenda	 0:48.56	 (23.11)	 -	 -	 ...... 13........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 14Apr23	 WAF	 turf	 790	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 R Dolan	 ---	 $--	 King Colorado	 0:47.69	 (22.96)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 03May23	 CAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Dolan	 56	 $81	 Kandinsky Abstract	 1:12.85	 (23.93)	 6	 7	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
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11 EVELYN MAY Trainer: J O’Shea Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,475
Jockey: T Schiller WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sacred Falls Dam: Zaburn J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Whitby Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: M J Whitby), Mrs I O’Shea, Ms S J O’Shea, P O’Shea, Miss S M O’Shea, Mrs F J O’Shea, Mrs S France, M France, Mrss K R Baker & P Baker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 6	 29Dec22	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 N Rawiller	 ---	 $--	 Steel City	 0:54.08	 (22.85)	 -	 -	 ....11¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 03Apr23	 RAN	 awt	 1080	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 B Avdulla	 ---	 $--	 Vanquished	 1:03.62	 (22.85)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 18Apr23	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 B Avdulla	 ---	 $--	 Ducasse	 1:03.29	 (23.35)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 04May23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 T Schiller	 55	 $3.9	 Ritzytwenties	 1:11.02	 (22.53)	 4	 3	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run

12 OUTCAST GIRL Trainer: M C Conners Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,475
Jockey: Zac Lloyd WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pariah Dam: Lanai J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M C Conners Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs M J Conners), S C Noble, Mrs E L Noble, L Newton, Mrs K M Newton, Canary Bros Racing Mgr: B Brunckhorst), M A Young, N J McBride, B J 
McBride, Mrs C J McBride, Only Takes One (Mgr: D B Tipping), Bimbadeen Racing (Mgr:

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	01Oct22	 RAN	 turf	 1000	 H 	 G3	 [	 3]	 D Gibbons	 56	 $61	 Platinum Jubilee	 1:00.22	 (24.15)	 11	 12	 ....11½..................... Slowly away
3 of 8	 31Mar23	 WAF	 turf	 808	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms D Panya	 ---	 $--	 Prima Bella	 0:48.57	 (23.16)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 14Apr23	 WAF	 turf	 790	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms D Panya	 ---	 $--	 Field Of Myrtle	 0:46.40	 (22.38)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 12	 19Apr23	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Zac Lloyd	 55	 $31	 Oz Empress	 1:10.59	 (23.31)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
12 of 12	03May23	 CAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Clipperton	 56	 $21	 Zia	 1:12.46	 (24.09)	 7	 7	 ....28½...................... Well beaten

13 UP AND COMER Trainer: A Neasham Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,500
Jockey: H V Der Hoven WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Late Bloomer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C J Carrington, J Leone, N Lockett, Mrs K Tracey, W V Tracey, Mrs H Van Der Merwe, J Capenhurst, B Newton, Mrs B Williamson, Opes Racing, Hysteria, Blueblood Thoroughbreds, 
Keastafin, Roll Away Racing & Bbt Late Bloomer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 04Nov22	 WAF	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 C Schofield	 ---	 $--	 Excess	 0:47.14	 (22.31)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 18Nov22	 WAF	 turf	 798	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 C Schofield	 ---	 $--	 Stefi Magnetica	 0:47.05	 (22.77)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 31Mar23	 WAF	 turf	 808	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms L Day	 ---	 $--	 Prima Bella	 0:48.57	 (23.16)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 14Apr23	 WAF	 turf	 790	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C Schofield	 ---	 $--	 Line Of Law	 0:47.20	 (22.71)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 12	 03May23	 CAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 T Clark	 56	 $41	 Zia	 1:12.46	 (24.09)	 11	 12	 ..... 9½.........................No excuse
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AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 23 MAY 2023

R2 23 May 2023 | Kembla Grange | Mount Ousley (Bm68)
Distance: 1400m | Class: BM68	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $40,000
1:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 270218
	 2	 046319
	 3	 699110
	 4	 410441
	 5	 721168
	 6	 217812
	 7	 317325
	 8	 298597
	 9	 363952
	10	 411576
	11	 447208
	12	 675854

CUBAN GRANCHICO
LEATHER JACKET LEW
CRYSTAL WATERS
INVINCIBLE DASH
VAIN INVADER
ZOUOLOGIST
SURFERS ROYALE
ALL MACHIAVELLIAN
CATAPULT
GENDARMERIE
SHERWOOD’S ONE
STRAYA PRIDE

61
58.5
58
58
58
58
57
56
56
56
55
55

1
2
9
8
10
11
3
12
5
6
4
7

MS L DAY
MS E HENNESSY
J STANLEY  2 

J PENZA
O CHAMBERS  3 

M BOURKE  3 

K MCEVOY
TOM SHERRY
J R COLLETT
J FORD
R BAYLISS
MS K O’HARA

JOSEPH IBLE
DANIELLE SEIB
P MURRAY
N OLIVE
MS T BATEUP
T & P VIGOUROUX
M SMITH
R & L PRICE
R LITT
L & C CURTIS
K J PARKER
T P CROFT

5
5
5
6
3
7
3
4
7
3
4
5

G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
F
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

68
63
66
62
62
62
60
58
58
62
55
52

	14-�3�-4-0
	16-�4�-3-1
	27-�6�-2-2
	44-�7�-4-8
	 6-�2�-1-0
	47-�5�-14-6
	 8-�2�-2-2
	21-�3�-2-1
	47-�5�-9-8
	10-�2�-1-0
	20-�3�-3-1
	26-�3�-1-2

$94,890
$89,615
$133,915
$209,860
$60,200
$260,315
$66,775
$114,275
$246,825
$92,500
$73,890
$91,575

	3-�1�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	11-�3�-0-1
	9-�2�-1-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	15-�1�-9-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	7-�1�-0-0
	16-�3�-2-2
	4-�1�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	8-�2�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 CUBAN GRANCHICO Trainer: Joseph Ible Barrier: 1 Total: 14-3-4-0 Prize Money: A$94,890
Jockey: Ms L Day WT: 61 Good: 6-0-2-0 Track: 6-3-2-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-0-1-0 58+kg: 11-3-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Cuban Girl J+H: 7-2-1-0 Turf: 14-3-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-2-0 Last Win: 15/04/23 (38 Days)
Owner: K J Meadows, Mrs J L Meadows, Mrs N Jurd, Mrs K M Brennan, M G Brennan, G Barry, Ms H A O’Sullivan, D Wright, Mrs M Wright, D J Scott, D Henry, F Duah, P W Cook, Mrs M L 
Hailey, M P Elliott, R Jaeger, Ms J G Scott, P J Lalor, 2sr Racing (Mgr: S Mulally) &

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 18Feb23	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 Ms L Day	 56.5	 $10	 Cheerful Legend	 1:28.98	 (23.37)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.........................No excuse
12 of 13	04Mar23	 HAW	turf	 1400	 G 	 5	 [	 3]	 M Bell	 56	 $6.5	 Phearson	 1:22.40	 (22.87)	 1	 1	 ........ 7..........Vet-no abnormality
2 of 13	 28Mar23	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM64	 [	12]	 Ms L Day	 61	 $9.5	 Capital Asset	 1:19.58	 (24.52)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½.............. Wide throughout
1 of 10	 15Apr23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM68	 [	 4]	 Ms L Day	 59	 $4.8	 Satness	 1:26.23	 (23.71)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
8 of 16	 29Apr23	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 Ms L Day	 58	 $14	 Wrathful	 1:34.37	 (25.77)	 8	 5	 ..... 6½...................Eased 1000m

2 LEATHER JACKET LEW Trainer: Danielle Seib Barrier: 2 Total: 16-4-3-1 Prize Money: A$89,615
Jockey: Ms E Hennessy WT: 58.5 Good: 7-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Poet’s Voice Dam: Poulette J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 16-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-2-1 Last Win: 28/10/22 (207 Days)
Owner: Miss D Seib, Mrs J M Seib, Miss B M Seib & D W Seib

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 08Aug22	 GOU	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 J Overmeire	 59.5	 $15	 Dubai Centre	 1:27.79	 (24.47)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 02Oct22	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms H Williams	 62	 $6	 Deshawn	 1:24.33	 (24.69)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
3 of 13	 22Oct22	 RAN	 turf	 1800	 S 	 3	 [	11]	 Ms E Hennessy	 52	 $26	 Socrates	 1:53.99	 (24.94)	 5	 5	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
1 of 7	 28Oct22	 WAG	turf	 2500	 H 	 BM74	 [	 7]	 Q Krogh	 55.5	 $*2	 Hilltop Hood	 2:41.10	 (24.06)	 3	 4	 ........ 3...........................Good win
9 of 10	 23Nov22	 WAF	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM72	 [	 9]	 Q Krogh	 57	 $10	 Mcgeehan	 2:27.66	 (24.20)	 2	 3	 ...... 14............................No show

3 CRYSTAL WATERS Trainer: P Murray Barrier: 9 Total: 27-6-2-2 Prize Money: A$133,915
Jockey: J Stanley (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 9-3-0-1

5yo br/bl aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 11-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-0-1
Sire: Ambidexter Dam: Crystal Royale J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-6-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 19-5-2-1 Last Win: 15/04/23 (38 Days)
Owner: A A Robinson, S J Baxter, B N Aiken, G McQuillan, M T Kenny, S Papadopoulos, Mrs R G Cook, Mrs W F Barrett, P B Barrett, Ms J McCowan, Aggar Brothers Racing No. 2 (Mgr: B J 
Aggar) & P J & J Hill Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: P J Hill)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 20Feb23	 SPH	 turf	 1408	 G 	 4	 [	 7]	 B Owen	 58	 $12	 Louie’s Legacy	 1:23.17	 (23.47)	 2	 4	 ..... 7¼............................No show
9 of 11	 10Mar23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Brock Ryan	 56	 $21	 Bindi’s Choice	 1:23.23	 (23.39)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼............................No show
1 of 8	 04Apr23	 KEG	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms W Costin	 56	 $15	 Musume	 1:32.93	 (23.24)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
1 of 14	 15Apr23	 KEG	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms W Costin	 57.5	 $5.5	 Sally Pops	 1:33.23	 (24.27)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
16 of 16	29Apr23	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 Ms R King	 55	 $31	 Wrathful	 1:34.37	 (25.77)	 2	 3	 ....25¼............ Disappointing run

4 INVINCIBLE DASH Trainer: N Olive Barrier: 8 Total: 44-7-4-8 Prize Money: A$209,860
Jockey: J Penza WT: 58 Good: 28-4-3-5 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo br aus g Fav: 5-2-1-0 58+kg: 24-5-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-2
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Global Dream J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 43-7-3-8 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-1-3 Last Win: 14/05/23 (9 Days)
Owner: R P Grayson, T J Mackay, W G Dunn, S A Broadley, A F Herbert, I G Tyack & D J Frankel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 20Nov22	 QEN	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 B P Ward	 55	 $11	 Olympic Theatre	 2:03.07	 (23.73)	 3	 2	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
17 of 18	26Nov22	 ROS	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	18]	 C Schofield	 57	 $26	 Marsabit	 2:03.03	 (23.22)	 18	 17	 ....13¼............................No show
4 of 10	 09Dec22	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 Ms K O’Hara	 55	 $21	 Media Starguest	 1:57.10	 (23.53)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
4 of 5	 16Dec22	 GOU	turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 B P Ward	 60	 $*3.2	 Nieces And Nephews	 1:38.18	 (23.40)	 3	 3	 ........ 3..................... Slowly away
1 of 7	 14May23	 PAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 N Heywood	 60.5	 $13	 Kateru	 1:11.22	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
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5 VAIN INVADER Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 10 Total: 6-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$60,200
Jockey: O Chambers (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 3-2-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Invader Dam: Vain Elaine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 12/11/22 (192 Days)
Owner: M & R Services Pty Ltd (Mgr: M Mant), Miss T Bateup, I Gleeson, E Spooner, Pink Ticket Racing (Mgr: I Clark), M Davidson, P Villata, A O’Neill, T Wilson, Shekel Racing (Mgr: Mrs M 
Jury), Ms H Thomas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 10Oct22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms G McDonnell	 54	 $41	 Hope Uno	 1:11.59	 (24.33)	 4	 3	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 01Nov22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms W Costin	 56.5	 $10	 Winston Hills	 1:11.43	 (23.33)	 3	 3	 ...... nk...........................Good win
1 of 9	 12Nov22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms W Costin	 56.5	 $10	 The Gift	 1:09.96	 (22.19)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 8	 02Dec22	 KEN	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms W Costin	 58.5	 $13	 Royal Merchant	 1:12.36	 (22.27)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼............... Shifted out start
8 of 12	 06May23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Ms W Costin	 60	 $20	 Master Showman	 1:10.21	 (22.50)	 5	 5	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten

6 ZOUOLOGIST Trainer: T & P Vigouroux Barrier: 11 Total: 47-5-14-6 Prize Money: A$260,315
Jockey: M Bourke (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 28-5-7-5 Track: 2-0-1-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 10-1-3-0 54-56kg: 14-1-5-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-9-1
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Fools Gold J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 47-5-14-6 Soft/Heavy: 19-0-7-1 Last Win: 20/04/23 (33 Days)
Owner: P M Vigouroux, Bylong Park (Mgr: R H Johnston), K L Quigley, Mrs J Crockart, T J Curtis, M Ryan, M Curtis, Mrs M E Deacon, Mrs M L Harris, I C Marscham, N J Bournes, J R Deacon, 
M A Taylor, R McNaughton & Mrs T L Vigouroux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 06Feb23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM66	 [	12]	 C Houlgatte	 59.5	 $8.5	 Extra Flash	 1:15.61	 (24.06)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 10	 23Feb23	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 C Houlgatte	 55	 $8	 Vucetich	 1:17.67	 (23.99)	 2	 5	 ........ 2.........................No excuse
8 of 13	 31Mar23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Braith Nock	 53	 $10	 General Soho	 1:16.59	 (23.43)	 6	 4	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
1 of 12	 20Apr23	 NAM	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 B Looker	 55.5	 $6.5	 Hit The Rim	 1:16.79	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
2 of 12	 07May23	 MUD	turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms W Costin	 56	 $12	 Constructionmaster	 1:24.65	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 4½..............Stewards inquiry

7 SURFERS ROYALE Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 3 Total: 8-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$66,775
Jockey: K McEvoy WT: 57 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-2-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Myfavouritethings J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-2 Last Win: 25/10/22 (210 Days)
Owner: Hobartville Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: G E Mapp)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 25Oct22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 R Bayliss	 55	 $2.8	 Newley Wed	 1:19.10	 (23.32)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
7 of 7	 23Nov22	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 R Bayliss	 57.5	 $21	 Kovalica	 1:35.83	 (23.26)	 5	 6	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
3 of 8	 05Apr23	 HAW	turf	 1300	 H 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 Ms R King	 57.5	 $9	 Olentia	 1:18.96	 (22.94)	 3	 3	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 20Apr23	 WYO	turf	 1350	 H 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J R Collett	 59	 $*2.5	 Commander Bell	 1:23.75	 (25.65)	 5	 5	 ....... ½............Blundered at start
5 of 9	 12May23	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 D Gibbons	 58	 $8	 Larrikin Rogue	 1:15.79	 (23.27)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½............................. Laid out

8 ALL MACHIAVELLIAN Trainer: R & L Price Barrier: 12 Total: 21-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$114,275
Jockey: Tom Sherry WT: 56 Good: 11-3-1-1 Track: 9-0-1-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 11-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Miss Canny J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-0 Last Win: 16/10/21 (584 Days)
Owner: R S Balding, Mrs M A Balding, Mrs J R Balding, R J Balding, D Pendleton, Mrs J A Pendleton & S J Dickerson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 04Mar23	 HAW	turf	 1400	 G 	 5	 [	 4]	 Ms K O’Hara	 56	 $26	 Phearson	 1:22.40	 (22.87)	 6	 6	 ..... 4½............................No show
8 of 14	 18Mar23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 S 	 5	 [	 3]	 A Adkins	 56	 $51	 Short Shorts	 1:21.73	 (23.50)	 7	 7	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 15Apr23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 N Heywood	 60.5	 $15	 Victory Lane	 1:11.66	 (23.50)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 12	 06May23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 N Heywood	 60	 $21	 Master Showman	 1:10.21	 (22.50)	 9	 8	 ........ 5............................No show
7 of 9	 13May23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	 4]	 S Guymer	 57	 $*3.9	 Rahni Factor	 1:10.53	 (22.37)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse

9 CATAPULT Trainer: R Litt Barrier: 5 Total: 47-5-9-8 Prize Money: A$246,825
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 56 Good: 30-3-8-5 Track: 6-0-2-1

7yo br aus g Fav: 5-1-2-0 56-58kg: 13-1-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-3-2-2
Sire: Medaglia D’Oro Dam: Tactless J+H: 5-1-2-0 Turf: 47-5-9-8 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-1-3 Last Win: 26/02/22 (451 Days)
Owner: G R Williams, Mrs V C Williams, P Jones & A R Devine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 17Feb23	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 G 	 BM78	 [	 9]	 C Schofield	 54.5	 $31	 For Valour	 1:32.54	 (23.87)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
3 of 12	 03Mar23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	12]	 C Schofield	 59	 $7	 Wealthofknowledge	 1:24.32	 (23.08)	 6	 7	 ....... ¾.............. Wide throughout
9 of 9	 01Apr23	 HAW	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Stanley	 57	 $5	 My Truth	 1:37.83	 (24.08)	 6	 8	 ....14¾............................No show
5 of 13	 29Apr23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $13	 Union Army	 1:10.47	 (22.61)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 04May23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J R Collett	 58	 $3.9	 King Adviso	 1:23.57	 (22.54)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

10 GENDARMERIE Trainer: L & C Curtis Barrier: 6 Total: 10-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$92,500
Jockey: J Ford WT: 56 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Epsilon J+H: 8-2-1-0 Turf: 10-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 27/11/22 (177 Days)
Owner: Mrs C M Cook, Ms B L Cook, Mrs J B Cook, Mrs K Ackery, Mrs J V Davison, Ms J E Evatt, Mrs K I Callander, Mrs M Sopina, Mrs H L McKinnon, Mrs L J Duckworth & Ms C E Curtis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 09Nov22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Ford	 56.5	 $7	 Nullify	 1:16.76	 (23.09)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 10	 27Nov22	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 J Ford	 55	 $6	 Modern Millie	 1:24.30	 (23.37)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 9	 17Dec22	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 J Ford	 54	 $16	 Lekvarte	 1:20.90	 (22.57)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 06Apr23	 WYO	turf	 1350	 S 	 BM68	 [	 5]	 J Ford	 56	 $9	 Oakfield Twilight	 1:21.47	 (23.55)	 3	 3	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 04May23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Ford	 60.5	 $8	 The Artefact	 1:23.57	 (23.56)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
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11 SHERWOOD’S ONE Trainer: K J Parker Barrier: 4 Total: 20-3-3-1 Prize Money: A$73,890
Jockey: R Bayliss WT: 55 Good: 10-2-1-1 Track: 5-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 13-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Super One Dam: Mariana Sunset J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-0 Last Win: 08/04/22 (410 Days)
Owner: Kooringal Stud (Mgr: S S Lamont) & P J Sherwood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 16Nov22	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 Zac Lloyd	 52	 $10	 Newley Wed	 1:30.00	 (23.23)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 26Nov22	 KEG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 5	 [	 8]	 J Penza	 55	 $20	 Burning Need	 1:28.28	 (22.89)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
2 of 7	 10Dec22	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 J Penza	 55	 $14	 Ausbred Flirt	 1:35.06	 (22.87)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾.............................Nice run
12 of 12	24Dec22	 WYO	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 B Spriggs	 55.5	 $8.5	 Lady Superspy	 1:36.95	 (23.62)	 8	 12	 ...... 28...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 07May23	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Del Frari	 58.5	 $5.5	 Starliv	 1:11.42	 (23.26)	 9	 7	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten

12 STRAYA PRIDE Trainer: T P Croft Barrier: 7 Total: 26-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$91,575
Jockey: Ms K O’Hara WT: 55 Good: 11-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 9-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Harada Tat Tat J+H: 9-1-0-2 Turf: 26-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-1-0 Last Win: 11/06/22 (346 Days)
Owner: J K R Racing (Mgr: D Gremmo), R Gremmo, A Gremmo, M Gremmo, D Gremmo, L A Warner, S E Gwynne, Mrs C L Warner, P J Van Gorp, L J Matthews, D D Black & S Rogers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 28Jan23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 R Hutchings	 58.5	 $7	 Star Impact	 1:24.07	 (22.27)	 2	 2	 ..... 9½.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 14Feb23	 HAW	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms K O’Hara	 57	 $21	 Kiptanui	 1:25.28	 (24.11)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 27Feb23	 POM	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 A Bullock	 61	 $7	 Cantrell	 1:29.54	 (24.33)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 01Apr23	 HAW	turf	 1300	 H 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms K O’Hara	 55.5	 $19	 Speak Up	 1:17.70	 (23.61)	 7	 6	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 25Apr23	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 4	 [	 3]	 S Guymer	 55.5	 $21	 Osman	 1:21.31	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
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R3 23 May 2023 | Kembla Grange | Keiraville Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1400m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $40,000
1:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 223543
	 2	 2321
	 3	 326617
	 4	 438621
	 5	 772234
	 6	 02715
	 7	 681493
	 8	 281
	 9	 437202
	10	 447381
	11	 715234
	12	 252737
	13	 615250
	14	 636136

SIDEREAL
MASTER RIGHT
BELRIAH
STARS AND BARS
RESISTIBLE
AURINKO
SMART AS SMART
ALWAYS IN
DONEGAL LIGHTS
ALLASANDRA
REALLY SERIOUS
THE GIFT
JESSANDI
SENNAPROST

61
59
58.5
58
57.5
57
57
56.5
55.5
55
55
55
55
55

6
14
2
4
11
10
3
9
7
1
12
13
5
8

--
J STANLEY  2 

R JONES
J R COLLETT
K LATHAM
K MCEVOY
M BELL
J FORD
G BUCKLEY
TOM SHERRY
J OVERMEIRE
J PENZA
R BAYLISS
SCRATCHED

R & M FREEDMAN
A NEASHAM
G PORTELLI
J & L ATTARD
M FREEDMAN
C WALLER
R QUINTON
MS K WAUGH
P & M CAVE
D PAYNE
R & L PRICE
K J PARKER
K J PARKER
J COYLE

6
4
3
4
3
3
3
3
4
3
4
5
4
4

G
G
F
G
F
F
G
F
G
F
M
M
M
G

GB
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
60
63
58
61
60
56
59
53
56
54
53
52
52

	11-�1�-2-4
	 4-�1�-2-1
	 9-�1�-2-1
	 7-�1�-1-1
	 8-�1�-2-1
	 5-�1�-1-0
	 7-�1�-0-1
	 3-�1�-1-0
	11-�1�-2-3
	 9-�1�-0-2
	 9-�1�-2-1
	22-�1�-4-3
	13-�1�-1-2
	12-�1�-0-2

$27,117
$31,750
$60,300
$37,780
$45,640
$33,050
$31,975
$35,625
$45,730
$49,625
$34,130
$69,930
$35,115
$34,500

	3-�1�-1-1
	2-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	4-�1�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 SIDEREAL Trainer: R & M Freedman Barrier: 6 Total: 11-1-2-4 Prize Money: A$27,117
Jockey: -- WT: 61 Good: 7-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br gb g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 10-1-2-3 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Galileo Dam: Starlit Sands J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 13/08/20 (1013 Days)
Owner: Dynamic Syndications Racing (Mgr: D W Watt), S B Troughton, A Cranes, C L Przibella, G Tew, S D Fitzpatrick, A Mitchell, J R Carter, D Hollyman, D P Lacey, Mrs A T Woollett, M A 
Wolens, S R Freeman, Mrs N Joyce, M G Joyce & Southern Land Properties (Mgr:

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 15Oct20	 GB	 awt	 1408	 G 	 OB85	 [	 2]	 O Murphy	 58	 $--	 Alminoor	 1:24.07	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 26Jun21	 NEW	turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 D Gibbons	 59	 $14	 Go Troppo	 1:26.75	 (23.97)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 20Jul21	 WYO	turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 T Berry	 62	 $*2.6	 Rodrick’s Secret	 1:38.63	 (24.00)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼..........Vet-no abnormality
4 of 11	 04Dec21	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 L Magorrian	 61	 $21	 Noble Beauty	 1:19.15	 (23.75)	 6	 3	 ..... 1½.............. Wide throughout
3 of 10	 22Dec21	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 Ms R King	 57	 $9	 Majella	 1:36.57	 (23.18)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

2 MASTER RIGHT Trainer: A Neasham Barrier: 14 Total: 4-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$31,750
Jockey: J Stanley (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Don’t Get Me Rong J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 4-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-1 Last Win: 07/05/23 (16 Days)
Owner: J P M Ma

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 29Sep22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Schofield	 59	 $5.5	 Phearson	 1:19.03	 (24.70)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 31Mar23	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 C Schofield	 ---	 $--	 Pervade	 1:14.61	 (24.03)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 11	 08Apr23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Stanley	 57	 $*3.2	 Capital Mac	 1:12.83	 (23.43)	 9	 7	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 22Apr23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Stanley	 57.5	 $3.5	 Long Tycoon	 1:25.38	 (23.85)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 07May23	 MUD	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Stanley	 57.5	 $*1.4	 Really Motivated	 1:26.19	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

3 BELRIAH Trainer: G Portelli Barrier: 2 Total: 9-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$60,300
Jockey: R Jones WT: 58.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pariah Dam: Belscenica J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-1 Last Win: 02/12/22 (172 Days)
Owner: Mrs K Portelli, Dr C Hodge, D McFadden, B McFadden, G Potts, Miss H Wallace, Mrs D Wallace, Mrs S Wallace, P M Ryan, I Johnston, R McKenna, D Wilden-Constantin, Ms A Johns, 
B Johns, C Cevenini, S Curry, C Chegwidden, J Mills, Sledmere Stud & It’s A Good ‘

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 10Sep22	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms J Presits	 52	 $4.4	 Justina	 0:58.55	 (22.41)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 23Sep22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms J Presits	 55.5	 $8.5	 Selous	 0:57.54	 (22.59)	 1	 2	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
6 of 8	 18Nov22	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms J Presits	 55.5	 $*2.6	 Island Rock	 1:04.48	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
1 of 10	 02Dec22	 KEN	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Jones	 54.5	 $21	 Marelle	 1:18.59	 (22.40)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 8	 16Dec22	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 G 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 Zac Lloyd	 53	 $31	 Sweet Mercy	 1:34.06	 (23.41)	 1	 1	 ........ 6.........................No excuse

4 STARS AND BARS Trainer: J & L Attard Barrier: 4 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$37,780
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: Reeltop J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 04/05/23 (19 Days)
Owner: Mrs L K Keegan-Attard, Mrs S P Keegan, Mrs J Willis, Mrs G Utterson, Ms M Arane, Mrs G Bartolo, Mrs A McKeough, Mrs D Abram, Mrs R Christie, Mrs T Modde & Mrs R Norton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 04Aug22	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Hutchings	 58	 $11	 Aureus Angel	 0:58.10	 (22.93)	 5	 8	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
8 of 13	 18Aug22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Hutchings	 59	 $12	 Renosu	 1:02.76	 (22.27)	 10	 10	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 01Apr23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Lever	 58	 $9	 Bite Your Tongue	 1:05.09	 (23.99)	 7	 8	 ..... 3½........................ Shifted out
2 of 9	 13Apr23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Zac Lloyd	 57.5	 $9.5	 Secret Revolution	 1:03.07	 (22.65)	 2	 3	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 04May23	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J R Collett	 58.5	 $*1.3	 Little Bit Yours	 1:17.23	 (23.45)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
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5 RESISTIBLE Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 11 Total: 8-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$45,640
Jockey: K Latham WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-1

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Rebel Sister J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 8-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 11/06/22 (346 Days)
Owner: Bell River Thoroughbreds (Mgr: A J Ferguson), R G Hogno, Mrs M Hogno, Miss J Hogno, Brookava Thoroughbreds (Mgr: D K Walker), J Gilvarry, Mrs R J Gilvarry, F P Doran & Mrs C M 
Doran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 24Sep22	 NEW	turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 M Bell	 56	 $8	 Sailor	 1:27.35	 (24.77)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
2 of 6	 11Mar23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 K Latham	 56	 $*2.5	 Abuela	 1:10.53	 (23.71)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼............... Shifted out start
2 of 13	 28Mar23	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 M Bell	 58.5	 $9.5	 Diva Diva	 1:19.44	 (23.85)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 26Apr23	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 M Bell	 57	 $6	 Estilete	 1:18.51	 (24.09)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾...........................Shifted in
4 of 7	 10May23	 KEN	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 J Overmeire	 55.5	 $8.5	 Plundering	 1:16.74	 (22.98)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.........................Handy run

6 AURINKO Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 10 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$33,050
Jockey: K McEvoy WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Grace And Power J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 25/04/23 (28 Days)
Owner: Greenwich Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: G J Perry)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	26Dec22	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J R Collett	 55	 $19	 Ramones	 1:10.12	 (23.36)	 9	 11	 ..... 5¾....................... Not sighted
2 of 5	 20Jan23	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J R Collett	 57	 $16	 Ithadtobezou	 1:14.18	 (23.76)	 5	 5	 ...... hd........... Hampered at start
7 of 8	 01Feb23	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 K McEvoy	 56.5	 $14	 Byron Belle	 1:14.70	 (23.59)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
1 of 5	 25Apr23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Penza	 55	 $3.7	 Just An Upstart	 1:12.21	 (23.97)	 4	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 7	 10May23	 KEN	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 J R Collett	 55	 $12	 Plundering	 1:16.74	 (22.98)	 5	 4	 ........ 3...........................Shifted in

7 SMART AS SMART Trainer: R Quinton Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$31,975
Jockey: M Bell WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Zuccotto J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/03/23 (73 Days)
Owner: O P Tait & Mrs J G Nivison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 25Oct22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Jones	 57	 $6	 Proud Image	 1:17.82	 (23.25)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 10	 11Mar23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Adkins	 56	 $*3	 Din	 1:11.02	 (24.83)	 7	 6	 ...... ns...........................Good win
4 of 9	 01Apr23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 A Adkins	 57.5	 $17	 London	 1:04.31	 (23.57)	 8	 6	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 15Apr23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 A Adkins	 57.5	 $14	 Victory Lane	 1:11.66	 (23.50)	 4	 4	 ...... 17............. Pre race incident
3 of 11	 13May23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 M Bell	 57	 $31	 Big Thinking	 1:10.50	 (23.46)	 11	 11	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

8 ALWAYS IN Trainer: Ms K Waugh Barrier: 9 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$35,625
Jockey: J Ford WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory Dam: Never Out J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/05/23 (12 Days)
Owner: D M Hanley & A L Denver

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 21Nov22	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 N Rawiller	 ---	 $--	 Divine Guidance	 1:00.80	 (24.01)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 30Nov22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Avdulla	 55.5	 $6	 Calamity Fox	 1:04.12	 (23.73)	 10	 9	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 15Dec22	 HAW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Avdulla	 55	 $4.4	 Watch The Clock	 1:23.59	 (23.07)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 8	 02May23	 WYO	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Ford	 ---	 $--	 Write By Me	 1:01.68	 (23.80)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 11May23	 WYO	turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Ford	 58.5	 $3.7	 Jo Jo Sun	 1:21.05	 (23.95)	 8	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win

9 DONEGAL LIGHTS Trainer: P & M Cave Barrier: 7 Total: 11-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$45,730
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Air Force Blue Dam: Maid Of Ulster J+H: 5-1-1-2 Turf: 11-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-2 Last Win: 27/05/22 (361 Days)
Owner: Ms M Cave, J Watters, T Watters, C R Brister, C W Brister, D Heskin, S Green, N J Baldwin, B A Wardle & M Hughes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 30Jul22	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Penza	 56	 $16	 Yoshino	 1:25.28	 (24.07)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 26Nov22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 57	 $15	 O’tycoon	 1:09.63	 (22.46)	 8	 9	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 01Apr23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 H 	 1	 [	 2]	 G Buckley	 55.5	 $14	 London	 1:04.31	 (23.57)	 7	 4	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
10 of 10	22Apr23	 NEW	turf	 1250	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 S Guymer	 56.5	 $8.5	 Nosey Parker	 1:14.70	 (23.21)	 8	 8	 ...... 13.......................... Well back
2 of 9	 09May23	 GOU	turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 N Heywood	 57.5	 $6.5	 One Destiny	 1:11.97	 (24.56)	 7	 5	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

10 ALLASANDRA Trainer: D Payne Barrier: 1 Total: 9-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$49,625
Jockey: Tom Sherry WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Perpetuum J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 20/04/23 (33 Days)
Owner: W M Shelton, Mrs S E Shelton, A J Mitchell, A P Gesell, Mrs K L Hall, W K Franklin, P W Griffin & P R Barton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 08Sep22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms A Collett	 55.5	 $16	 Dashing Legend	 1:03.11	 (22.62)	 11	 9	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 28Sep22	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Zac Lloyd	 52	 $5.5	 Stylised	 1:23.66	 (23.15)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¾................................... Bled
3 of 9	 22Mar23	 KEN	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Prebble	 56.5	 $6	 Queen Yuna	 1:17.27	 (22.71)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 13	 01Apr23	 HAW	turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Adkins	 56.5	 $3.2	 Shihab	 1:18.83	 (23.67)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 7	 20Apr23	 WYO	turf	 1350	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Schofield	 56.5	 $*2.6	 Willaidow	 1:23.36	 (24.61)	 6	 2	 ..... 1¼.............. Checked at start
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11 REALLY SERIOUS Trainer: R & L Price Barrier: 12 Total: 9-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$34,130
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 4-1-1-1 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: But I’m Serious J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-0 Last Win: 26/09/22 (239 Days)
Owner: R J Haire, Mrs J M Haire & Mrs R Haire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 26Sep22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 57	 $*2.9	 Capitamy	 0:58.93	 (24.31)	 7	 5	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
5 of 11	 07Nov22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 A Morgan	 55.5	 $9	 Quilting	 1:03.87	 (22.55)	 11	 10	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 14Nov22	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Franklin	 58	 $*3.3	 Prefer To Be Ready	 1:19.08	 (24.17)	 3	 5	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 29Nov22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M Bell	 57.5	 $*2.6	 Tough Case	 1:22.65	 (24.15)	 10	 9	 ..... 1½..................... Slowly away
4 of 9	 09May23	 GOU	turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Overmeire	 55.5	 $5	 One Destiny	 1:11.97	 (24.56)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

12 THE GIFT Trainer: K J Parker Barrier: 13 Total: 22-1-4-3 Prize Money: A$69,930
Jockey: J Penza WT: 55 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 8-1-1-1

5yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 13-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Munhro J+H: 7-0-2-0 Turf: 22-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-2-3 Last Win: 16/04/22 (402 Days)
Owner: Mrs C Johnston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 26Nov22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Penza	 56	 $7.5	 O’tycoon	 1:09.63	 (22.46)	 2	 3	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 04Dec22	 NOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 J Penza	 57.5	 $*3.5	 Prudish	 1:08.39	 (22.84)	 4	 4	 ....... ½..................... Slowly away
7 of 9	 09Apr23	 NOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Del Frari	 56	 $8.5	 Wondereach	 0:58.00	 (22.80)	 5	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 22Apr23	 NEW	turf	 1250	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms W Costin	 55	 $17	 Nosey Parker	 1:14.70	 (23.21)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 16	 05May23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms W Costin	 56	 $9	 Acappella Sun	 1:11.72	 (23.59)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse

13 JESSANDI Trainer: K J Parker Barrier: 5 Total: 13-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$35,115
Jockey: R Bayliss WT: 55 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 5-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Another Prayer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 28/11/22 (176 Days)
Owner: N J Ryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 28Nov22	 SPH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Del Frari	 55	 $*2.9	 Cider Bite	 1:37.17	 (24.00)	 6	 6	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
5 of 8	 15Dec22	 HAW	turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Del Frari	 54	 $14	 Calm Down	 1:49.15	 (23.65)	 3	 5	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 6	 30Dec22	 CAB	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 J Del Frari	 53	 $6	 Diamond Class	 2:06.39	 (24.22)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 11Jan23	 CAB	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 J Del Frari	 55	 $9	 Xtrarevz	 2:03.65	 (23.03)	 9	 10	 ..... 3¾..................... Slowly away
12 of 14	21Jan23	 KEG	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 J Del Frari	 54	 $26	 Fudai	 2:03.73	 (24.57)	 5	 5	 ..... 6½.............. Wide throughout

14 SENNAPROST Trainer: J Coyle Barrier: 8 Total: 12-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$34,500
Jockey: Scratched WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Adelaide Dam: Monaco Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-1 Last Win: 30/03/23 (54 Days)
Owner: A Papas, U Dimitriou, P A Nelson, P D Williams, W Brown, J C Coyle, P J Verschaeren, C J Walkley & S B Scanlon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 20Oct22	 HAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 59	 $16	 Vincenzo	 1:30.06	 (23.37)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 7	 13Mar23	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Jones	 59	 $21	 Destructive Diva	 0:57.72	 (22.65)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
1 of 5	 30Mar23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Jones	 55.5	 $7	 Nosey Parker	 1:11.76	 (23.03)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 6	 18Apr23	 NOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 B Spriggs	 58	 $16	 De Poet	 1:09.90	 (23.35)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 09May23	 GOU	turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms K O’Hara	 58	 $9	 One Destiny	 1:11.97	 (24.56)	 3	 3	 ..... 7½................... Every chance
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R4 23 May 2023 | Kembla Grange | Mount Kembla (Bm64)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $40,000
2:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 517521
	 2	 118408
	 3	 159621
	 4	 22413
	 5	 260054
	 6	 369321
	 7	 813058
	 8	 991804
	 9	 338219
	10	 255523
	11	 122642
	12	 515267
	13	 221448
	14	 384725
	15	 343110
	16	 410430

FLASHING STEEL
JUST TOZZA
VICTORY AT OMAHA
IRON MAN
OUR BAMBINO
REGINALD
KOZLUCA
MARTINI CRUSADER
TYITA
NOBLE BEAUTY
GIGANTIC
MISS FABERGE
SEANY’S GIRL
THE MAXINATOR
MISS ADRENALIN
LAYLA OF MONACO

61
61
60.5
60
60
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
57
56.5
56.5
56.5
55.5
55

18
17
5
16
6
9
4
7
15
1
11
8
13
12
19
3

J STANLEY  2 

--
MS J TAYLOR
K MCEVOY
MS A MCLUCAS  2 

J PENZA
MS R KING
MS A COLLETT
R BAYLISS
J R COLLETT
M BELL
ZAC LLOYD
T SCHILLER
--
O CHAMBERS  3 

--

A NEASHAM
J COYLE
MS T BATEUP
E O’ROURKE
PAT MURPHY
A CUMMINGS
J & L ATTARD
S O’HALLORAN
C WALLER
R & W FREEDMAN
R QUINTON
J G SARGENT
J O’SHEA
G PORTELLI
JOSEPH IBLE
J COYLE

3
5
5
3
6
4
5
4
4
4
4
3
4
4
4
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
F
M
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
64
63
62
62
60
59
59
59
62
56
59
59
55
57
55

	13-�2�-2-2
	25-�4�-5-1
	14-�4�-2-0
	 5-�1�-2-1
	35-�5�-2-3
	22-�2�-3-3
	20-�3�-0-1
	19-�2�-6-1
	 7-�1�-2-2
	13-�2�-3-3
	12-�1�-3-1
	14-�1�-2-1
	13-�2�-2-0
	19-�2�-3-3
	17-�2�-3-4
	26-�2�-5-1

$97,000
$130,645
$75,625
$50,625
$172,055
$121,485
$89,380
$94,350
$37,165
$79,420
$54,580
$73,350
$54,630
$85,690
$54,085
$109,435

	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�2�-1-1
	4-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-1-1
	5-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-2-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-1-0

EMERGENCY
	17	 446930
	18	 900306
	19	 420709

REMUS
WEEKEND AFFAIR
MANDALORIAN

55
55
55

10
14
2

--
--
--

J M AUSTIN
J COYLE
J COYLE

5
9
5

G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS

52
49
49

	21-�2�-1-4
	87-�4�-9-17
	31-�3�-3-4

$99,165
$318,210
$89,430

	11-�1�-0-2
	34-�2�-4-7
	11-�1�-3-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

1 FLASHING STEEL Trainer: A Neasham Barrier: 18 Total: 13-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$97,000
Jockey: J Stanley (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 6-2-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 4-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Medaglia Valore J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 13-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-1 Last Win: 06/05/23 (17 Days)
Owner: O T I Racing, Hon. G J Williamson, M F Cox, P Hickman, K Coughlan, Dawastjo Racing, Lucky Eight Racing, Dr J R Ramsay, J Wallace, Wollongong Wizard Sticks, P A Tasker, Meant 
To Be Lucky, T R Black, Beartown 25, R B Barnham, R Somerville, L Webb, Ms D McKe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 09Dec22	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms A Collett	 60	 $*2.4	 Magic Prophet	 1:16.15	 (23.77)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
7 of 8	 01Jan23	 FLE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 F W Kersley	 56	 $19	 Papillon Club	 1:23.22	 (23.04)	 3	 3	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
5 of 13	 28Mar23	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Stanley	 56.5	 $16	 Capital Asset	 1:19.58	 (24.52)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 14Apr23	 ORA	 turf	 1410	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 J Stanley	 60	 $3.8	 Aquarius	 1:27.47	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ...... hd.............. Checked at start
1 of 10	 06May23	 KEG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 K Latham	 59	 $*3.7	 Gigantic	 1:30.40	 (23.31)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

2 JUST TOZZA Trainer: J Coyle Barrier: 17 Total: 25-4-5-1 Prize Money: A$130,645
Jockey: -- WT: 61 Good: 8-2-1-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 12-1-5-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-1
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Baabulu J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-4-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-4-0 Last Win: 03/11/22 (201 Days)
Owner: H J Pidgeon, N Derwin, Mrs P A Robertson, Mrs S M Minns, D Galinec, P G Jones, A Luu, M J Sunderland, Miss A M Double & Kiwi Maple Bloodstock (Mgr: S Ngo)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 03Nov22	 HAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM68	 [	 7]	 Ms A Collett	 57.5	 $31	 Duke Of Buckingham	 1:29.15	 (22.74)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 11	 16Nov22	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 Ms A Collett	 58	 $21	 Estadio Mestalla	 1:29.96	 (23.21)	 3	 5	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 05Apr23	 HAW	turf	 1300	 H 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 J Ford	 58	 $15	 Queen Yuna	 1:19.22	 (23.67)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
12 of 14	25Apr23	 KEN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 J Ford	 58	 $41	 Strombus	 1:23.82	 (23.79)	 8	 9	 ..... 6¼...................Eased 1200m
8 of 8	 10May23	 KEN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM78	 [	 5]	 J Stanley	 51.5	 $61	 King Of The Castle	 1:22.93	 (23.23)	 6	 6	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten

3 VICTORY AT OMAHA Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 5 Total: 14-4-2-0 Prize Money: A$75,625
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 60.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 8-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: The Brothers War Dam: Frosty Ebony J+H: 11-4-1-0 Turf: 14-4-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-1-0 Last Win: 06/05/23 (17 Days)
Owner: M G R Bell, J S Philibossian, P Smith & Miss T M Bateup

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 13Aug22	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 Ms J Taylor	 57.5	 $10	 Razment	 1:37.08	 (23.36)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 25Aug22	 WAG	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 Ms J Taylor	 59.5	 $7	 Rent A Rock	 1:43.88	 (26.77)	 1	 4	 ....24¾..............Stewards inquiry
6 of 10	 15Apr23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM68	 [	 7]	 Ms J Taylor	 56	 $31	 Cuban Granchico	 1:26.23	 (23.71)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¼............. Shifted out 200m
2 of 10	 24Apr23	 SPH	 turf	 1408	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms L Day	 62.5	 $*3.7	 Eberlee	 1:23.11	 (23.81)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 06May23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM68	 [	 7]	 Ms J Taylor	 56.5	 $15	 Satness	 1:23.86	 (23.60)	 4	 3	 ........ 1.................Checked 600m
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4 IRON MAN Trainer: E O’Rourke Barrier: 16 Total: 5-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$50,625
Jockey: K McEvoy WT: 60 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Exosphere Dam: Sequential Charm J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 26/04/23 (27 Days)
Owner: Ramsey Pastoral Pty Ltd (Mgr: S B Ramsey) & Mrs E J Coe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 28Sep22	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 57	 $14	 Stylised	 1:23.66	 (23.15)	 6	 5	 ........ 1............... Shifted out start
2 of 9	 03Mar23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms R King	 58.5	 $5	 Grand Crusader	 1:11.48	 (22.22)	 4	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 13Apr23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms R King	 60	 $2.9	 Secret Revolution	 1:03.07	 (22.65)	 7	 5	 ........ 2...............Hampered early
1 of 8	 26Apr23	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms R King	 60	 $*1.5	 Lady Gold	 1:19.31	 (24.56)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
3 of 7	 10May23	 KEN	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM68	 [	 4]	 Ms R King	 57.5	 $4.6	 Plundering	 1:16.74	 (22.98)	 6	 5	 .....Lnk............... Shifted out start

5 OUR BAMBINO Trainer: Pat Murphy Barrier: 6 Total: 35-5-2-3 Prize Money: A$172,055
Jockey: Ms A McLucas (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 18-4-1-1 Track: 7-3-1-0

6yo br/bl aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Rare Diamond J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-5-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-1-2 Last Win: 18/06/22 (339 Days)
Owner: Ravenswood Bloodstock (Mgr: P Pollicina) & Gemstash Pty Ltd (Mgr: A Alafaci)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 06Aug22	 RAN	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM78	 [	 7]	 T Berry	 54.5	 $16	 Cadre Du Noir	 2:33.90	 (24.17)	 4	 6	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
10 of 11	03Sep22	 RAN	 turf	 1800	 H 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 C Schofield	 57	 $21	 Navajo Peak	 1:56.49	 (25.72)	 7	 8	 ...... 32.......................... Well back
10 of 10	13Oct22	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 K Latham	 61.5	 $19	 Dolphina	 1:39.10	 (24.93)	 5	 5	 ........ 5.......................... Well back
5 of 5	 20Oct22	 HAW	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 K Latham	 58.5	 $10	 Bak Da Man	 2:03.65	 (23.81)	 4	 5	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 06May23	 KEG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 N Heywood	 60	 $41	 Flashing Steel	 1:30.40	 (23.31)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

6 REGINALD Trainer: A Cummings Barrier: 9 Total: 22-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$121,485
Jockey: J Penza WT: 59 Good: 11-0-2-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: High Heaven J+H: 4-0-1-2 Turf: 22-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-1 Last Win: 11/05/23 (12 Days)
Owner: R D Spratt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 03Dec22	 ROS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 T Clark	 54	 $8	 Secret Glamour	 1:49.07	 (23.25)	 4	 4	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
9 of 11	 01Apr23	 HAW	turf	 1300	 H 	 BM64	 [	10]	 J Penza	 57.5	 $26	 Speak Up	 1:17.70	 (23.61)	 10	 10	 ....11¾............................No show
3 of 14	 12Apr23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Zac Lloyd	 57	 $31	 Toesonthenose	 1:23.60	 (23.97)	 6	 5	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 27Apr23	 WYO	turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Zac Lloyd	 57.5	 $4.4	 Queenmaker	 1:37.82	 (23.35)	 7	 5	 ..... 4½............... Shifted out start
1 of 12	 11May23	 WYO	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Parr	 57	 $*3	 Mindspace	 1:38.41	 (23.60)	 4	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win

7 KOZLUCA Trainer: J & L Attard Barrier: 4 Total: 20-3-0-1 Prize Money: A$89,380
Jockey: Ms R King WT: 58.5 Good: 10-3-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo gr/bl aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Exosphere Dam: Love Her Madly J+H: 6-2-0-0 Turf: 20-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/11/22 (187 Days)
Owner: Ms L K Keegan-Attard, S Watts, A L Kirkwood-Scott, J M Greedy, W Greedy, G E Keenan & S J Keenan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 17Nov22	 HAW	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Ms R King	 57	 $8.5	 White Boots	 2:03.00	 (23.70)	 8	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 9	 27Nov22	 NEW	turf	 2340	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 K Latham	 59	 $7.5	 Kingdom Of Gold	 2:29.82	 (22.97)	 7	 7	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
11 of 11	10Dec22	 RAN	 turf	 2400	 G 	 LR	 [	 7]	 Ms R King	 53	 $71	 Torrens	 2:28.29	 (23.12)	 11	 11	 ....12¾....................... Not sighted
5 of 12	 27Apr23	 WYO	turf	 1350	 S 	 BM64	 [	12]	 Ms R King	 59	 $26	 Shipshape	 1:21.08	 (23.47)	 12	 11	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 11May23	 WYO	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Ms R King	 59	 $9.5	 Reginald	 1:38.41	 (23.60)	 11	 11	 ..... 1¾.................Checked 400m

8 MARTINI CRUSADER Trainer: S O’Halloran Barrier: 7 Total: 19-2-6-1 Prize Money: A$94,350
Jockey: Ms A Collett WT: 58.5 Good: 9-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 5-0-1-1 58+kg: 12-1-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-1
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Idyllic Mood J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-4-0 Last Win: 17/03/23 (67 Days)
Owner: Pulse Racing Get Involved (Mgr: C T Hay), L W Polson, J P Cosgriff, G Starling, M Judd, Callen Racing (Mgr: L Callen), Ms P Farmer, D P Hirst, J Cambey, S Macdonald, A J Bosco, S J 
Brock, R Hojer, G K Tuerlings, G E Robson, V Ponzio, Ms D Jones, P Bova, S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 03Mar23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Zac Lloyd	 57.5	 $7.5	 Wealthofknowledge	 1:24.32	 (23.08)	 2	 2	 ........ 4..........Vet-no abnormality
1 of 13	 17Mar23	 GOU	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM66	 [	10]	 Ms R King	 58.5	 $9.5	 Successful Star	 1:36.04	 (24.85)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
8 of 10	 26Mar23	 WEL	 turf	 1700	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms E Hennessy	 54	 $8.5	 High Court	 1:42.28	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¾..........Vet-no abnormality
10 of 10	12Apr23	 NEW	turf	 1850	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Ford	 58.5	 $9	 Silvakia	 1:53.55	 (23.63)	 10	 10	 ...... 16.......................... Well back
4 of 12	 11May23	 WYO	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	12]	 Ms A Collett	 58.5	 $11	 Reginald	 1:38.41	 (23.60)	 8	 7	 ....... ½.........................Handy run

9 TYITA Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 15 Total: 7-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$37,165
Jockey: R Bayliss WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 7-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Maurice Dam: Keep De Fortune J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-2 Last Win: 10/01/23 (133 Days)
Owner: C J Waller & Mrs S J Waller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 18Nov22	 MOV	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Prebble	 59.5	 $4.8	 Hard To Cross	 1:39.57	 (24.55)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 09Dec22	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M J Dee	 59.5	 $8	 Lady Jones	 1:35.95	 (23.95)	 2	 1	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 23Dec22	 YAG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Thornton	 59.5	 $3.1	 Pale Face	 1:31.13	 (24.34)	 7	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 10Jan23	 YAG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M J Dee	 59.5	 $*2.7	 Star Of Kongo	 1:30.87	 (24.13)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
9 of 9	 11May23	 WYO	turf	 1350	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 B Prebble	 59	 $20	 Oakfield Waratah	 1:20.32	 (23.31)	 7	 7	 ....10¼............................No show
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10 NOBLE BEAUTY Trainer: R & W Freedman Barrier: 1 Total: 13-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$79,420
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 58 Good: 7-2-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Shamalia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-3-0 Last Win: 04/12/21 (535 Days)
Owner: N X G Racing, Mrs D I M Liubertas, A Swindell, C S Lee, J L Magnusson, A B Simpson, J Mamo, G W Leighton, Verve Racing (Mgr: M S Whitfield), Mrs K L Di Pietro, T I S James, R A 
Deam, K D Anderson, S C Gemell, B Fletcher, K N McDonald & D J Simpson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 01Nov22	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	10]	 B Thompson	 55.5	 $5	 Logan Street Lion	 1:26.41	 (23.65)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 09Nov22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 OB70	 [	 3]	 B Thompson	 55	 $6	 Valley Of Dreams	 1:20.83	 (23.39)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 07Dec22	 WAF	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 A Morgan	 58	 $21	 High Blue Sea	 1:16.36	 (23.06)	 10	 8	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 21Apr23	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 S Guymer	 60	 $7	 Almahero	 1:10.99	 (22.96)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 04May23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 B Prebble	 60	 $*2.4	 The Artefact	 1:23.57	 (23.56)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

11 GIGANTIC Trainer: R Quinton Barrier: 11 Total: 12-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$54,580
Jockey: M Bell WT: 57 Good: 6-0-2-1 Track: 4-1-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Elite Dane J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 12-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 13/10/22 (222 Days)
Owner: Gall Bloodstock (Mgr: B D Gall), R J Gall & B D Gall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 4	 25Oct22	 HAW	turf	 1500	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 A Adkins	 57	 $3.6	 Fast Sagrado	 1:31.21	 (22.85)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.................Checked 100m
2 of 9	 08Nov22	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 S Clipperton	 57	 $4.6	 Taraashoq	 1:37.18	 (23.81)	 5	 3	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 19Nov22	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms L Day	 57	 $5	 Dubai Showgirl	 1:38.26	 (23.87)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼.............. Wide throughout
4 of 14	 15Apr23	 KEG	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM64	 [	14]	 A Adkins	 56.5	 $16	 Crystal Waters	 1:33.23	 (24.27)	 8	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 06May23	 KEG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 M Bell	 56.5	 $4.6	 Flashing Steel	 1:30.40	 (23.31)	 6	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

12 MISS FABERGE Trainer: J G Sargent Barrier: 8 Total: 14-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$73,350
Jockey: Zac Lloyd WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Mica’s Pride J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/03/23 (75 Days)
Owner: Go Bloodstock Australia (Mgr: Sir O G Glenn)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 09Mar23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Dolan	 56.5	 $*2	 Sumo Star	 0:59.35	 (23.52)	 6	 6	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
5 of 13	 28Mar23	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM64	 [	10]	 R Dolan	 58	 $12	 Diva Diva	 1:19.44	 (23.85)	 12	 12	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 14	 12Apr23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 K McEvoy	 55.5	 $4.8	 Toesonthenose	 1:23.60	 (23.97)	 8	 8	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
6 of 15	 22Apr23	 DOO	turf	 1615	 G 	 LR	 [	 8]	 K W-Taylor	 56.5	 $17	 Street Gossip	 1:36.44	 (23.52)	 10	 9	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
7 of 14	 05May23	 WAG	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Tom Sherry	 59.5	 $5	 In De Summertime	 1:24.54	 (23.68)	 13	 12	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse

13 SEANY’S GIRL Trainer: J O’Shea Barrier: 13 Total: 13-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$54,630
Jockey: T Schiller WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Ms Seneca Rock J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-0 Last Win: 17/03/23 (67 Days)
Owner: Wentwood Grange (Mgr: D D Hawkins)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 03Sep22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 K Latham	 56.5	 $5	 Highly Ambitious	 1:19.37	 (24.99)	 2	 2	 ...... hd........... Hampered at start
1 of 7	 17Mar23	 GOU	turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 R Jones	 56.5	 $4.2	 Flying Destiny	 1:17.69	 (24.43)	 4	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
4 of 7	 04Apr23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 R Jones	 57.5	 $7	 Semana	 1:11.23	 (23.87)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¾.............. Checked at start
4 of 9	 20Apr23	 WYO	turf	 1350	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 R Jones	 59.5	 $6	 Beirut Miss	 1:23.04	 (24.69)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 04May23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 C Schofield	 59.5	 $6.5	 The Artefact	 1:23.57	 (23.56)	 8	 9	 ..... 2½.......Became unbalanced

14 THE MAXINATOR Trainer: G Portelli Barrier: 12 Total: 19-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$85,690
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 10-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: My Last Fling J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-3-2 Last Win: 05/05/22 (383 Days)
Owner: Team McDonnell (Mgr: J S McDonnell), D Balian & Ms J B Henning

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 01Jan23	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 T Schiller	 59	 $16	 Mikasa	 1:55.91	 (24.52)	 2	 2	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 17Jan23	 NEW	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms A Collett	 58.5	 $14	 Showtime Lady	 1:37.52	 (23.19)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 28Jan23	 NEW	turf	 1850	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms A Collett	 58	 $12	 Olympic Gaze	 1:53.98	 (23.17)	 8	 5	 ..... 6¾..................... Slowly away
2 of 8	 07Apr23	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 H 	 2	 [	 5]	 M Wishart	 60.5	 $9	 Chairman’s List	 1:26.17	 (23.53)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 25Apr23	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 4	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 56	 $12	 Osman	 1:21.31	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort

15 MISS ADRENALIN Trainer: Joseph Ible Barrier: 19 Total: 17-2-3-4 Prize Money: A$54,085
Jockey: O Chambers (a3.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 7-0-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 3-0-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Testa Rossa Dam: Joffa Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-2-1 Last Win: 14/04/23 (39 Days)
Owner: J H Ible, R J Jervis, P Astill, Ott (Mgr: C D Hewitt), Mrs S L Dowling, M Buxton, G T Roach, Driving The Rails (Mgr: M Small), Ms D M Andrew, D O’Neill, J K Goodwin, D Astill & C G 
Stebbing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 30Dec22	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $12	 You Are King	 1:37.70	 (22.87)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
3 of 13	 14Jan23	 TUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Billy Cray	 57.5	 $5	 Yehbut	 1:24.01	 (24.03)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 31Mar23	 SPH	 turf	 1208	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Owen	 57	 $4.6	 Inveterate	 1:11.34	 (23.65)	 3	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
1 of 6	 14Apr23	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $3.8	 Far Too Hot	 1:25.10	 (23.51)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
12 of 14	05May23	 WAG	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms L Day	 59	 $10	 Packer	 1:17.98	 (23.90)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
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16 LAYLA OF MONACO Trainer: J Coyle Barrier: 3 Total: 26-2-5-1 Prize Money: A$109,435
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 10-1-2-0 Track: 8-1-2-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0
Sire: Monaco Consul Dam: Run For Layla J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-2-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-3-1 Last Win: 05/11/22 (199 Days)
Owner: Miss A M Double

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 05Nov22	 GCO	turf	 1700	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 S Cormack	 55	 $8.5	 Kalpana	 1:44.27	 (23.10)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
10 of 11	29Mar23	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 R Jones	 52.5	 $101	 Travest	 1:26.42	 (24.19)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¾..................... Slowly away
4 of 10	 09Apr23	 NOW	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 M Bourke	 60.5	 $13	 Jimmy Manolo	 1:39.12	 (24.20)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
3 of 6	 22Apr23	 NEW	turf	 1850	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $20	 Bak Da Man	 1:59.48	 (23.22)	 6	 5	 ........ 3............... Hung in straight
11 of 14	13May23	 SCO	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM72	 [	10]	 Ms E Hennessy	 52	 $101	 Miracle Spin	 1:42.72	 (22.96)	 12	 10	 ..... 4¼....................... Not sighted

17 REMUS Trainer: J M Austin Barrier: 10 Total: 21-2-1-4 Prize Money: A$99,165
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-0-2
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Zeitlin J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-0-4 Last Win: 22/06/21 (700 Days)
Owner: G J Stambe & F Stambe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 01Nov22	 RAN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 Ms J Taylor	 54	 $16	 Nautical Miss	 1:50.67	 (23.13)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 12Nov22	 NEW	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 Ms K O’Hara	 52	 $41	 Floating	 1:37.57	 (23.72)	 9	 8	 ..... 8½..................... Slowly away
9 of 13	 02Apr23	 MUD	turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms J Taylor	 59	 $12	 Indicative	 1:25.56	 (--.--)	 8	 12	 ..... 7¾..................... Slowly away
3 of 12	 22Apr23	 NEW	turf	 1500	 S 	 BM68	 [	 6]	 J Penza	 55	 $17	 New Republic	 1:31.27	 (23.74)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½............... Shifted out start
10 of 12	11May23	 WYO	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 J Penza	 56	 $21	 Reginald	 1:38.41	 (23.60)	 9	 9	 ........ 2.......................... Well back

18 WEEKEND AFFAIR Trainer: J Coyle Barrier: 14 Total: 87-4-9-17 Prize Money: A$318,210
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 45-3-5-5 Track: 27-2-4-5

9yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 54-56kg: 40-2-3-8 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 34-2-4-7
Sire: Trusting Dam: Weekend In Paris J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 87-4-9-17 Soft/Heavy: 42-1-4-12 Last Win: 29/08/20 (997 Days)
Owner: J C Coyle, D Stojic, J E Rasic, M Brekalo, S Nguyen, M Galic & P G Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	04Mar23	 EAF	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 Ms T Harrison	 52.5	 $101	 The Red Kite	 1:37.20	 (24.06)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¾.........................Overraced
10 of 13	01Apr23	 HAW	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM68	 [	11]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $101	 Arale	 1:23.83	 (23.65)	 8	 10	 ....12½.............. Wide throughout
3 of 10	 09Apr23	 NOW	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms J Taylor	 60.5	 $12	 Jimmy Manolo	 1:39.12	 (24.20)	 5	 6	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
11 of 12	26Apr23	 KEG	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 O Chambers	 52	 $41	 Ruban Bleu	 1:32.43	 (24.65)	 4	 5	 ..... 6¾.....................Eased 200m
6 of 9	 03May23	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 S 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 J Ford	 54	 $81	 Storm King	 2:00.12	 (24.38)	 8	 8	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance

19 MANDALORIAN Trainer: J Coyle Barrier: 2 Total: 31-3-3-4 Prize Money: A$89,430
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 10-0-1-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 12-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-3-0
Sire: Va Pensiero Dam: Mari Pintau J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-2-2 Last Win: 26/05/22 (362 Days)
Owner: Miss A M Double, R A Kohler & Mrs K Kohler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 28Feb23	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $21	 Stonecoat	 1:38.48	 (25.18)	 8	 8	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
12 of 13	17Mar23	 GOU	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM66	 [	13]	 Ms L Day	 58	 $15	 Martini Crusader	 1:36.04	 (24.85)	 13	 13	 ....18¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 01Apr23	 HAW	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $31	 My Truth	 1:37.83	 (24.08)	 8	 9	 ....10¼.........................No excuse
10 of 11	25Apr23	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 J Stanley	 53	 $31	 Street Candi	 1:40.35	 (24.44)	 10	 11	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
9 of 10	 04May23	 NEW	turf	 1850	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Stanley	 53	 $26	 Zambrero	 1:54.11	 (23.62)	 9	 8	 ....16¼............................No show


